U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

06-25-1999



ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alberto Meda 6-31-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: March 11, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Name: Ideal Standard S.R.L Via Ampere, 102 20131 Milano, Italy Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes { X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/102,406 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: American Standard Inc. Internal Address: Joseph M. Homa Street Address: One Centennial Avenue City: Piscataway State: NJ Zip: 08855-6820	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
do not use this space 40E	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph M. Homa Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]	

06/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000304 011728 29102406

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to me, Alberto Meda, of Via Guido d'Arezzo, 7, 20145 Milano, Italy, by Ideal Standard S.R.L., a corporation registered under the laws of Italy, and having its principal registered office presently located at Via Ampere, 102, 20131 Milano, Italy, we do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said Ideal Standard S.R.L. my entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in Multiple Design Application "Bathroom Faucets" as described and/or claimed in Italian Patent Application No. RE98O000014 filed on 25 September 1998, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of Ideal Standard S.R.L., its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Ideal Standard S.R.L., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this <u>(([™]</u> day of _	NARCH, 1999.
	aburmean
	Alberto Meda

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0099 Acknowledgment
NOTA!O N!COLA F. L. DUBINI
20121 MILANO VIA GERNAIA, 11
TEL. 29000923 FAX 6590729

) --)s.s:)

On this <u>undertail</u>, 1999, personally appeared before me Alberto Meda, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth.

[Notary Public]

Seal



RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010041 FRAME: 0100